
RESOLUTION NO. 1980-255 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO T~. GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEHEFOR, APPROVING CHANGES ~N 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF ’fnE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments,.changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions he and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name. Classification. Rate 

TEMPORARY ~PPOINT~ENTS 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIYE3ERVICES ~IVI3"ION 
Accounting Department: 

40-128     Arthur D’Alessandra Clerk 102 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 

40-368    Joseph Primes Office Relief 
106 

40-370 Leanitra Jackson Clerk Typist 
Trainee I01 ¯ 

458.50 Bi-Wk 

4.325 Hr. 

3.10 Hr. 

Effectiv 
Date 

06-16-8 

06-I0-8 

06-17-8 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Dep~rtment: 
(The following employees) 

6-046 
6-047 
6-048 
7-396 
7-397 
7-398 
7-399 
7-400 
7-401 
7-402 
7-403 
7-404 
7-405 
7-407 
7-408 

Thomas. Brown 
Charles Grove 
Harry Benson 
Murphy Lucas 
Lena Acoff 
Bettie Atwater 
Aubrey Blair 
Roberta Bowie 
Paul Jenkins 
Ronald Land 
Velda Larkin 
James McManus 
Eligio Roman 
Thomas Ferrel 
Shep Byrd 

!~EPS~ANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Operator 437 6,44/9.20 Hr; 

05-03-8 
05-03-8 
05-03-8 
06-09-8 
06-12-8 
06-12-8 
06-12-8 
06-12-8 
06-12-8 
06-12-8 
06-12-8 
06-12-8 
06~12-8 
06-12-8 
06-12-8 
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~PERMANENT. APPGINTMENTS (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION (cont.) 
Bus Operations DePartment: 
(The following employees Operator 487 6.44/9.20 Hr. 

7-411 
7-412 
7-413 
7-418 
7-419 
7-420 

Shariee Sims 
Don Sabella 
Howard Wegener 
Craig Swanson 
Sherman Williams 
Walter Coleman 

R~il Operations Department,,: 
(The following employees) Part-time Operator 

438 
6.44 Hr. 

51-005 
51-006 

Phillip Woods 
Migue! Crespo 

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTM~NT 

40-369 William Hewitt Transp. Planner 
715 

1040.00 Bi-Wk 

06-!2-8( 
06-12-8( 
06-!2-8( 
06-!2-8( 
06-12-8( 
06-12-8( 

05-22-8( 
05-22-8( 

06-23-8, 

CHANGEIN R~TE, GRADE ANI~ C~ASS~,~ICATIO~ 

PERSONhrEL DEVELOPMENT TR’A’INI~G" ~I’~D ~A~ETYDEP~RTMENT 
(The following employees) TO: Bus Maint. 812.00 Bi-Wk 

Instructor 612 

FEOMt Eqpt. Repairman 
Leader 547 

9.89 Hr. 

40-365 
¯ 40-366 

James Reisland 
Alfonso Rollins 

07-06-8 
07-06-8 

CHANGE IN RATE, NO CHANGE ’IN GRADE OE C~ASSIFICATION 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Claims Department: 
(The following employees) TO: Legal Intern 4.50 Hr. 

117 

FROM: Legal Intern 
117 

3.75 Hr. 

~0-217 
40-219 
40-320 
40-343 

Murray Richelson 
Joseph Kampman 
Lawrence Newman 
Timothy Connolly 

05-30-8 
05-30-8 
05-30-8 
05-30-8 

-2- 



Resolution No. 1980- 255 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION~ NO CHANGE "IN RATE OR GRAD~ 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
Accounting Department: 

40-313 Mildred Bailey TO: Timekeeper 197 

FROM: clerk Typist 
103 

493.50 Bi-Wk 

493.50 Bi-Wk 

06-09-80 

ESTABLISHING POSITION~ 

Number of 
~ Positions 

COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION 
Servfce Development Department: 

4 

ERATIONS DIVISION 
~’~ipment Department: 

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT 

1 

Laborers 152 

Maintenance Clerk 
115 

Planning Intern 417 

1 

4 

Effective 
Date 

07-01-80 

07-01-80 

07-01-80 

Adopte@: 
July i, 1980 

Pre~ ent 

Attest: 
~Z@cretary-Treasurer 
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