MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No.	Name.	Classification	Rate	Effectiv Date
	TE!	MPORARY APPOINTMENTS		
	ND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVE Department:	VICES DIVISION	•	
40-128	Arthur D'Alessandra	Clerk 102	458.50 Bi-Wk	06-16-8
PERSONNEL	DEPARTMENT	•		
40–368	Joseph Primes	Office Relief 106	4.325 Hr.	06-10-8
40-370	Leanitra Jackson	Clerk Typist Trainee 101	3.10 Hr.	06-17-8
	PE	RMANENT APPOINTMENTS		
Bus Opera	S DIVISION tions Department: owing employees)	Operator 437	6,44/9,20 Hr.	
6-046 6-047 6-048 7-396 7-397 7-398 7-399 7-400 7-401 7-402 7-403 7-404 7-405 7-407 7-408	Thomas Brown Charles Grove Harry Benson Murphy Lucas Lena Acoff Bettie Atwater Aubrey Blair Roberta Bowie Paul Jenkins Ronald Land Velda Larkin James McManus Eligio Roman Thomas Ferrel Shep Byrd			05-03-8 05-03-8 05-03-8 06-09-8 06-12-8 06-12-8 06-12-8 06-12-8 06-12-8 06-12-8 06-12-8 06-12-8 06-12-8 06-12-8

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (cont.)

Bus Operat	DIVISION (cont.) ions Department: wing employees	Oper	rator 437	6.44/9.20 Hr.	
7-413 7-418	Shariee Sims Don Sabella Howard Wegener Craig Swanson Sherman Williams Walter Coleman				06-12-8(06-12-8(06-12-8(06-12-8(06-12-8(
	tions Department: owing employees)	Part 438	t-time Operator	6.44 Hr.	
51-005 51-006	Phillip Woods Miguel Crespo				05-22-80 05-22-80
PLANNING A	AND DEVELOPMENT DEPA	ARTMENT			
40-369	William Hewitt	Tra: 715	nsp. Planner	1040.00 Bi-Wk	06-23-8
	CHANGE IN RADEVELOPMENT TRAINING owing employees)	NG AND TO:	ADE AND CLASSIFING SAFETY DEPARTMENT Bus Maint. Instructor 612 Eqpt. Repairmant Leader 547	NT 812.00 Bi-Wk	
40-365 40-366	James Reisland Alfonso Rollins		•		07-06-8 07-06-8
	CHANGE IN RATE,	NO CHAN	GE IN GRADE OR	CLASSIFICATION	
LEGAL DIV Claims De (The foll		TO:	Legal Intern 117	4.50 Hr.	
		FROM:	Legal Intern 117	3.75 Hr.	
40-217 40-219 40-320 40-343	Murray Richelson Joseph Kampman Lawrence Newman Timothy Connolly			· .	05-30-8 05-30-8 05-30-8 05-30-8

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVACCOUNTING Department:	E SERVICES		
40-313 Mildred Bailey	TO: Timekeeper 197	493.50 Bi-Wk	06-09-80
	FROM: Clerk Typist	493.50 Bi-Wk	•
			•
	ESTABLISHING POSITIONS		
Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION Service Development Depa	rtment:		
4	Laborers 152	1	07-01-80
ERATIONS DIVISION Equipment Department:			
2	Maintenance Clerk 115	1	07-01-80
PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT		•	
1	Planning Intern 417	4	07-01-80
Adopted: July 1,	1980	my Wersent	
Attest: Mllan (. fahma. Treasurer		